

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19877-19878/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 02/04/2008 in WA No. 590/1998 & WA No.1298/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

S.S.DINAKARAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.GURUNATHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/08/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr.L.N.Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Jaideep Gupta, Sr.Adv.
Mr.V.Balaji, Adv.
Mr.Balam Haridas, Adv.
Mr. Narendra Kumar,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr.Mukul Rohatgi, Sr.Adv.
Mr.S.Gowthamar, Adv.
Mr.A.V.Arunmugan, Adv.
Mr. A.Venayagam Balan,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petitions as also on the prayer for interim relief.

Mr.A.Venayagam Balan, advocate, accepts notice on behalf of respondent

Nos.1,3,4,8, 13 to 23.

Four weeks' time is granted to file counter and two weeks' time thereafter is granted to file rejoinder affidavit, if any.
(Satish K.Yadav) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master