

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25635/2008  
(From the judgement and order dated 02/04/2008 in WP No. 4062/1998 of The HIGH COURT  
OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

M.D.,CHENNAI METROPOLTN.W.S.& SEW.BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.SELVARAJAN & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C)NO.26079/2008 (With prayer for interim relief and office  
report)

Date: 03/11/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr.K.Ram Kumar, Adv.  
Mr.B.Sridhar, Adv.  
For M/S. K.Ramkumar & Associates,Advs.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

Post along with SLP(C)Nos.19877-19878/2008.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master