

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19877-19878/2008

S.S.DINAKARAN &amp; ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.GURUNATHAN &amp; ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 25635 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 26079 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Narendra Kumar,Adv.

M/S. K.Ramkumar &amp; Associates

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.Venayagam Balan,Adv.

Mr. V. Balachandran ,Adv

Mr. S. Gowthaman, Adv.

Mr. A. Lakhshmi Narayanan, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The counsel for the petitioner is directed to comply with the Office Report regarding non-payment of Process fee and non-production of spare copies of the SLP to the unserved respondents. The Office Report does make it clear as to who are the unserved respondents. The petitioner in the various petitions are granted one weeks time to file process fee as a last chance and await service of notice on the unserved respondents.

List the matter on 3-09-09.

(Ashok Menon)

aa Registrar