

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25635 &
26079/2008

M.D.,CHENNAI METROPOLTN.W.S.& SEW.BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D. BHASKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 08/02/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.
Mr. B. Sridhar, Adv.
M/S. K.Ramkumar & Associates,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay of 45 and 37 days in filing
affidavit of service in both matters respectively
is condoned.

(Sonia)
Sr.P.A

(P.S.N. Murthy)
Court Master