

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19877-19878  
of 2008

S.S.DINAKARAN & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.GURUNATHAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment, PERMISSION TO PLACE ON RECORD  
SUBSEQUENT FACTS and prayer for interim relief and office  
report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 25635 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 26079 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/03/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. Narendra Kumar, Adv.  
M/S. K.Ramkumar & Associates, Adv.  
Mr. B. Sridhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. A.Venayagam Balan, Adv.  
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran ,Adv  
Mr. R.Chandrachud ,Adv  
Mr. S. Gowthaman, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the Petitioner is directed to take  
appropriate steps for getting the unserved Respondents

ITEM No. 43 - 2 - .....2/-

in all the matters served within four weeks, failing  
which the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in  
Chambers for non prosecution. In case of compliance,  
await service of notice and the matters be listed on  
05.05.2010.

(Ashok Menon)

